
Your Ref: Clr M Kganaga
Room 201, Bram Fischer Building

Our Ref: 12/1/9/4/2
Date: 01 June 2023

Clr M Kganaga

D.A Councillor

Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality

Dear Councillor Kganaga

RESPONSE TO RULE 38 QUESTION. REGISTRATION OF INDIGENTS IN WARD 47

Your letter dated 14 September 2022, with regard to the above-mentioned matter refers.

Question 1.

How many indigent applications has Mangaung received from Ward 47?

Response: There are no indigent registration statistics for Ward 47 as there was never a registration campaign held in Ward 47.

Question 2.

How many of those applications were from people residing in East End?

Response: There are no records of indigent registration for East End.

Question 3.

What is the percentage if any of the people that made application from East End Vs the people in other areas of Ward 47?

Response: It is not possible to calculate the said percentage, as there are no records of indigent registrations for Ward 47.

Question 4.

What section (areas) of East End according to the person that decided on the location of these meeting is in Ward 47?

Response: According to the current Wards demarcation of the Municipality, the eastern part of East End bordering Rudolf Greyling Avenue, forms part of Ward 47

Question 5.

What Sections (areas) of East End according to the person that decided on the location of meeting is in Ward 16 and 1?

Response: According to the current Wards demarcation of the Municipality, Ward 16 does not have any part of East End, whereas Ward 1 includes the northern part next to Buitesig

Question 6.

How many residential zoning is there in Old and New East End?

According to Planning, East End is in the main an Industrial area, and as such there are no residential zoning in that area.

Question 7.

Who decides on these locations?


Response: Normally the Ward Councilors are contacted to advice on the possible suitable venues for their Wards. The same principle will be applicable for Ward 47. The Ward Councilor will be contacted accordingly to advise on the suitable venue for the indigent registration campaign in their Ward.

Question 8

What was the basis on determining the locations?

Response: Consultation with the Ward Councilor remains the current approach, but in this case, there was never a meeting held in Ward 47.

Yours faithfully


.....
Ngaka Dumalisile
Acting City Manager

Date 23/06/2023

14-09-2022

Mangaung Metropolitan
Municipality



MANGAUNG
METRO MUNICIPALITY
METRO MUNISIPALITEIT
LEKGOTLA LA MOTSE

DIRECTORATE
CORPORATE SERVICES

Ward Councilors

DATE: 14 September 2022

TO: The Acting City Manager of the
Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality (MMM): Mr T Motlashuping
Teboqo.motlashuping@manqaunq.co.za & ocm.reception@manqaunq.co.za

FURTHER TO: The Speaker of MMM: Ms S Lockman-Naidoo
Stefani.lockman@manqaunq.co.za & Dean.maasdorp@manqaunq.co.za

FURTHER TO: The Executive Mayor of MMM: Cllr M Siyonzana
Mxolisi.siyonzana@manqaunq.co.za & Thembisile.phato@manqaunq.co.za

BRAM FISCHER BUILDING
CNR NELSON MANDELA & MARKGRAAFF STREET
BLOEMFONTEIN
9301

BY HAND AND EMAIL

Dear Sir / Madam

RE: What is your rule 38 about? Short one-liner.

I refer your attention to Rule 38 of the Standing Rules and Orders that state:

38.1 Any member may submit a question requiring a written reply from any political office bearer, the municipal manager or senior manager of the municipality, concerning any matter related to the effective performance of the functions of the municipality and the exercise of its powers, provided that a written notice of such a question has been submitted to the Speaker or chairperson and the municipal manager at least 10 (ten) days prior to the councillor committee meeting and the political office bearer and the City Manager shall ensure that the member receive a written reply at the meeting.

38.2 If after the question has been replied to, a member is of the opinion that the reply is not clear or satisfactory, he or she may with the permission of the speaker or chairperson, request a follow-up question, follow-up question should be in writing.

38.3 All questions duly given notice of and all responses submitted shall be recorded in the minutes of the meeting.

PO Box 3704, Bloemfontein 9300 Room ###, #th floor, Bram Fischer Building,

Various emails were send regarding the indigent application roadshow with what I assume to be a service provider, for ward 47 a venue or locality was given for East End (Ooseinde) I do not quite understand the rationale behind the location(s) as East end is Predominantly Ward 16 and a Business District.

Therefore, I ask the following questions in terms of Rule 38 of the Standing Rules and Orders:

1. How Many Indigent application has Mangaung received from ward 47?
2. How Many of those applications were from people residing in East End?
3. What is the percentage if any of the people that made application from East End Vs the people in other areas of Ward 47?
4. What Section (areas) of East End according to the person that decided on the location of these meeting is in ward 47?
5. What Sections (areas) of East End according to the person that decided on the location of these meeting is in ward 16 and 1
6. How many residential zoning is there in Old and New East End?
7. Who decided on these locations?
8. What was the basis on determining the locations?

Looking forward in having a written reply as soon as possible or at our next council meeting.

Yours faithfully,

Cllr Mokgadi Kganakga
Ward 47
Mobile: 0817142535/ 0838869494
Email: mokgadikganakga99@gmail.com

Cuy en the move

PO Box 3704, Bloemfontein 9300 Room ###, #th floor, Bram Fischer Building, Cnr Nelson Mandela & Markgraaf Street. Tel: +27 51 Fax: +27 51